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Fee Detail

Fee Description

Authority

FY 2025-26 FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Amount Unit Desc.

Comments

Comments

San Luis Obispo (SBP) & Oceano (L52) Transient |County Board of
Aircraft Overnight Parking Supervisors
Small Single Engine-0-12,500 Ibs. $12.00 Per Night
Large Aircraft - Engine 12,501 - 99,999 Ibs. $25.00 Per Night
Heavy Aircraft 100,000+ Ibs. $75.00 Per Night
Aircraft Tie-down, Restricted Development Co. Code
24.04.060 &
24.28.020
San Luis Obispo (SBP) Tiedown
East Side Tiedown (Small 0-12,500 Ibs.) Ramp $75.00 Per Month Footnote 1
West Side Tiedown (Small 0-12,500 Ibs.) Ramp $65.00 Per Month Footnote 1
West Side Tiedown (Large >12,500 Ibs.) Ramp $80.00 Per Month Footnote 1
Large (>25,000 Ibs.) Non-Commercial $150.00 Per Month Footnote 1
Small (0-12,500 Ibs.) Commerical Tie Down Rate $200.00 Per Month Footnote 2
Large (>12,500 Ibs.) Commercial Tie Down Rate $500.00 Per Month Footnote 2
Oceano (L52) Tiedown
Oceano (L52) Tiedown $50.00 Per Month Footnote 1
Hangar Rentals
East Side Small A $475.00 Per Month
East Side Small B $450.00 Per Month
East Side Medium A $600.00 Per Month
East Side Medium B $575.00 Per Month
East Side Large $720.00 Per Month
Oceano (L52) County Owned Hangar Negotiated by Director County Per Month
Airports
East Side Hangar Waitlist Deposit Fee $450.00 Per Application Footnote 3
Conference Room Rent
Conference Room Admin Fee - Hourly - Aeronautical $100.00 Per Hour
Use - Short Term Use
Conference Room Admin Fee - Daily -Aeronautical $750.00 Per Day
Use - Short Term Use
Conference Room Admin Fee - Hourly - Airport $100.00 Per Hour Footnote 4
Commercial Tenant - Short Term Use
Administrative Handling Charge - Late Charge:
SBP & L52
Billing for overdue airport fees $10.00 minimum or 10% of past Per Month
due balance
Fuel flowage: SBP & L52
Jet Fuel $0.15 Per Gallon Footnote 5
Aviation Gasoline $0.10 Per Gallon Footnote 5
Commercial Operation
Commercial Use Permits & Impact Fees (SBP &
L52)
Commercial Use Permit - Application Review Fee for $350.00 Per Application |Footnote 6
New Applicant (Aeronautical)
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Advertising Space Negotiated by Director of Per Month
Airports
Terminal Building Rental - 901 Airport Drive Negotiated by Director of Per Event, Per Day
Airports

Commercial Landing Fee: SBP $10.00 Per 1000/lb MGLW |Footnote 7
Commercial Ground Handling Fee 5% of Gross Revenues Per month
Airport Operations Area Use Permit- Aeronautical 1,000.00 per day, or as Per Event, Per Day
Use negotiated by Director of Airports

depending on degree of impact

on facility.

Airport Operations Area Use Permit- Non 2,000.00 per day, or as Per Event, Per Day
Aeronautical negotiated by Director of Airports

depending on degree of impact

on facility.

Application Review Fee for New Enterprise & $350.00 Per Application Footnote 6
Business Proposals (Non-Aeronautical)
Permit/Contract Reassignment Fee $350.00 Per Application
Film Permit $350 Application Fee; Per day Per Application Footnote 6

Film Permit Fee to be negotiated

by Director of Airports
Remain Overnight Gate Parking Fee (RON) $1.00 Per 1,000lb
MGLW/per night
Commercial Ground Vehicle Access Fee: SBP &
L52
Commercial Ground Vehicle Access Fee $50.00 Per Month Per
Vehicle
Ground Transportation Permit - Application Review $350.00 Per Permit
Fee
Ground Transportion Permit: Taxi, Shuttle, and $500.00 Per Permit Per Year
Limousine
Ground Transportation Network Permit Operating $3.50 Per Trip Footnote 8
Fee (Web & Phone Application Companies)
Passenger Facility Charge: SLO Federal Aviation
Administration
Passenger Facility Charge: (PFC) $4.50 Per Enplaned
Passenger
Miscellaneous Gov. Code 6257
& 54985

Airport Review Area Project Referrals $85.00 Per Review
Call Out Fee Operations and Maintenance $100/hr. Minimum 2 hr./ per call Per Call Out

out, plus cost of
materials/supplies
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Escort Fee for Tenant Projects $85.00 Per Hour Per Escort
Oceano Camping Fee (Unimproved) $20.00 Per Night Footnote 9
General Aviation Aircraft Landing Fee $3.00 Per 1,000lb Footnote 10
MGLW/per night
Oceano (L52) Application Review Fee Event $150.00 Per Application Footnote 6
Oceano (L52) Event Permit Fee $300.00 Per Event Footnote 11
Badging Fees
Replacement Airport ID Badge FAA TSA 1542 $100/first occurrence Per Replacement
$200/thereafter
Airport ID Badge - SIDA/Sterile FAA TSA 1542 $75.00 Per Badge
Airport ID Badge (AOA) FAA TSA 1542 $60.00 Per Badge
Fingerprinting Processing FAA TSA 1542 $45.00 Per Fingerprinting
Badge Renewal Fee - AOA (STA Fee) & SIDA FAA TSA 1542 $25.00 Per Renewal Footnote 12
(w/CHRC Provided by Applicant)
Lease and Ground Rent
Ground Rent - Improved Space Aeronautical Use $0.50 Per Square Foot Per|Footnote 13

(SBP)

Year

Ground Rent - Unimproved Space Aeronautical Use

Negotiated by Director of

Per Square Foot Per

Footnote 13

(SBP) Airports Year
Ground Rent - Unimproved Space Non-Aeronautical Negotiated by Director of Per Square Foot Per|Footnote 13
(SBP) Airports Year
Ground Rent - Improved Space Aeronautical Use $0.95 Per Square Foot Per|Footnote 13

(Oceano)

Year

Ground Rent - Unimproved Space Non-Aeronautical

Negotiated by Director of

Per Square Foot Per

Footnote 13

Use (Oceano) Airports Year

Auto Parking

Commercial Tenant- Monthly Parking Space (Lots $125.00 Per Month/Per Footnote 14
1&2) Space

Tenant Employee Parking Permit $60.00 Per Permit

Tenant Employee Replacement Parking Permit $60.00 Per Replacement

Hourly Parking (per hour, per vehicle) $2.00 Per Hour

Parking Fee To a maximum of $25 as Per Permit Footnote 15

determined by Director of
Airports on an as-needed basis.
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Fund Center:
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Footnote #

Footnote Narrative

—_

Minimum three (3) month tie-down permit commitment

N

Active Commercial Use Permit Required

Non-Refundable Hangar Waitlist fee will be applied to Hangar Deposit upon Hangar Permit issuance.

N

Airport Conference Room 147 subject to availability at the discretion of the Director of Airports. Must have active
commercial permit with the Airport

Jet Fuel & Aviation Gasoline rates subject to change per market conditions, rates are minimum

Application fee is non-refundable and due with application submittal. Additional fees may apply for impacts,
excess County staff hours, encroachment permits, FAA review, or extended term of permit on a case basis

Commercial Landing Fee: SBP may charge up to $10.00/1000 Ib Maximum Gross Landed Weight applies to
FAA Part 135 registered aircraft

o)

Trip Charge Fee is minimum per trip each way and subject to change based on current market rates and/or as
negotiated by agreement.

Restrictions apply. Camping is limited to pilots approved to fly into airport

10

General Aviation Landing Fee: SBP may charge up to $5.00/1000 Ib Maximum Gross Landed Weight,excludes
SBP & L52 based aircraft and aircraft less than 6,000 MGLW published weight Applies to FAA Part 91 registered
aircraft

11

Fee is the minimum per event and may vary. In addition, all events require a minimum 2 hr Airport Operations
call-out fee. Event approval is subject to discretion of the Director of Airports

12

Badge Renewal Fee is charged upon badge expiration and renewal. Renewal frequency varies depending on
badge type. Frequency is annual or biennial (once every two years), depending on badge type. Badges expired
more than 30 days are dropped from the security system by the Transportation Security Administration and
customer will be subject to first time badge fee

13

Subiject to increases based on current market appraisal

14

Commercial Tenant Monthly Parking Pass is subject to availability at the discretion of the Director of Airports

15

Airport parking $25/day maximum, subject to discretion of Director of Airports to allow for real-time parking
capacity/demand management




